96104659



\$35.50 DEPT-01 RECORDING \$0003 TRAIL 2779 02/07/96 15:04:00 \$2980 \$ LT *-96-10465 740003 -104659 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

THIS IS A JUNIOR MORTGAGE

MORTGAGE

BORROWER SPANTOR CARLO SCIANNA and LISA CARLO SCIANNA and LISA SCIANNA, his Wife SCIANNA, his Wife ADDRESS ADDRESS 1110 Wexford Court 1110 Wexford Court Des Plaines, II TELEPHONE NO. IDENTIFICATION NO. Des Plaines, IL IDENTIFICATION NO. TELEPHONE NO.

1. GRANT. For good and valuable consideration, Grantor hereby mortgages and warrants to Lender identified above, the real property described in Schedule A which is at ached to this Mortgage and incorporated herein together with all future and present improvements and fixtures; privileges, hereditaments, and appurtenances; leases, licenses with all future and present improvements and fixtures; privileges, hereditaments, and appurtenances; leases, licenses and other agreements; rents, issues and profits; water, well, ditch, reservoir and mineral rights and stocks, and standing timber and crops pertaining to the real property (cumulatively "Prope ty").

2. OBLIGATIONS. This Mortgage shall secure the payment and redormance of all of Borrower and Granton's

2. OBLIGATIONS. This Mortgage shall secure the payment and re-formance of all of Borrower and Grantor's present and future, indebtedness, liabilities, obligations and covenants cumulatively "Obligations") to Lender pursuant

trane and the following promissory notes and other agreements:

io: (a) this Mon	tgage and the following pro PRINCIPAL AMOUNT/ CREDIT LIMIT	FUNDING/ AGREEMENT DATE	d other agreems MATURITY DATE	ols: CUSTOMER NUMBER	LOAN NUMBER
25%	\$100,000.00		HAY! 6.	2-6-96 90	1.2653
A copy of	Promissory Note is	attached her	eto marked E	mibit A and mag	part hereof.

b) all renewals, extensions, amendments, modifications, replacements or substitutions to any of the foregoing.

3. PURPOSE. This Mortgage and the Obligations described herein are executed and incurred for business and _ purposes.

PURPOSE. This Mortgage and the Obligations Commercial purposes. FUTURE ADVANCES. This Mortgage secures the repayment of all advances. Future Advances. This Mortgage secures and other agreements evidencing the Borrower or Grantor under the promissory notes and other agreements, but also secures not only existing indebtedness, but also secures not only existing indebtedness, but also secures not only existing indebtedness.	ances that Lender may extend to
4. FUTURE ADVANCES. This mongage and other agreements evidencing in	ures future advances, with interest
Borrower or Galling Mortrage secures not only existing made at the chition of Len	der to the same extendedness
A. FUTURE ADVANCE in promissory notes and other agreements, but also section paragraph 2. The Mortgage secures not only existing indebtedness, but also section paragraph 2. The Mortgage secures not only existing indebtedness, but also section paragraph 2. The Mortgage secures not only existing indebtedness, but also section paragraphs and advances are obligatory or to be made at the option of Lengtheren, whether such advances are obligatory or to be made at the option of Lengtheren, whether such advances are obligatory or to be made at the option of indebtedness secures advances were made on the date of the execution of this Mortgage, and althorough the option of th	ecured by this Mortgage under the
thereon, whether such a such that the date of the execution of this months for the future advances were made on the date of the execution of this months future advances were made on the date of the total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the future of the total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the future of the total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness so outstanding at the time any advance is made.	ime to time, but the total of all such
outstanding at the limit of agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes and agreements described above may increase of the promissory notes are promised as the promise of the	ins mongage so and other
outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of independent outstanding at the time any advance is made. The total amount of independent of all advances that lender may extend to Borrower or Grantor under repayment of all advances that Lender may extend to Borrower or Grantor under repayment of all advances that Lender may extend to Borrower or Grantor under agreements described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such indebtedness agreements described in paragraph 2.	ss so secured shall not exceed
repayment of all advances are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such and such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such and such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in paragraph 2, but the total of all such are repayments described in the total of all su	Page 1 of 6
S market and and any area any	•
\$ LP-2.501 & FormAtion Technologies, Inc. (12/27/84) (800; 937-3799)	

5. EXPENSES. To the extent permitted by law, this Mortgage secures the repayment of all amounts expended by Lender to perform Grantor's covenants under this Mortgage or to maintain, preserve, or dispose of the Property, including but not limited to, amounts expended for the payment of taxes, special assessments, or insurance on the

6. CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES. If checked, this Mortgage secures an indebtedness for construction purposes.

7. REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS. Grantor represents, warrants and covenants to Lender

- (a) Grantor shall maintain the Property free of all liens, security interests, encumbrances and claims except for this Mortgage and those described in Schedule B which is attached to this Mongage and incorporated herein by
- (b) Neither Grantor nor, to the best of Grantor's knowledge, any other party has used, generated, released, discharged, stored, or disposed of any "Hazardous Materials", as defined herein, in connection with the Property or transported any Hazardous Materials to or from the Property. Grantor shall not commit or permit such actions to be substance. The term "Hazardous Materials" shall mean any hazardous waste, toxic substances or any other substance, material, or waste which is or becomes regulated by any governmental authority including, but not limited to, (i) petroleum; (ii) friable or nonfriable asbestos; (iii) polychlorinated biphenyls; (iv) those substances, materials or wastes designated as a "hazardous substance" pursuant to Section 311 of the Clean Water Act or listed pursuant to Section 307 of the Clean Water Act or any amendments or replacements to these statutes; (v) those substances, materials or wastes defined as a "hazardous waste" pursuant to Section 1004 of the Resource Conservation and defined as a "hazardous substance" pursuant to Section 101 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, regulation or ordinance now or hereafter in effect;
- (c) Grantor has the right and is duly authorized to execute and perform its Obligations under this Mortgage and these actions do not and shall not conflict with the provisions of any statute, regulation, ordinance, rule of law, contract or other agreement which may or binding on Grantor at any time;

(d) No action or proceeding is or shall be pending or threatened which might materially affect the Property;

(e) Grantor has not violated and shall not violate any statute, regulation, ordinance, rule of law, contract or other agreement which might materially affect the Property (including, but not limited to, those governing Hazardous Materials) or Lender's rights or interest in the Property pursuant to this Mortgage.

- 8. TRANSFERS OF THE PROPERTY OR BENEFICIAL INTERESTS IN BORROWERS. On sale or transfer to any person without the prior written approval of Ler der of all or any part of the real property described in Schedule A, or any interest therein, or of all or any beneficial interest in porrower or Grantor (if Borrower or Grantor is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust, or other legal entity). Lender may, at Lender's option declare the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and pavable, and Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the promissory note or other agreement or by this Mortgage, unless otherwise prohibited by federal law.
- 9. INQUIRES AND NOTIFICATION TO THIRD PARTIES. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender to contact any third party and make any inquiry pertaining to Grantor's financial condition or the Property. In addition, Lender is authorized to provide oral or written notice of its interest in the Property to any third party.
- 10. INTERFERENCE WITH LEASES AND OTHER AGREEME' To Grantor shall not take or fail to take any action which may cause or permit the termination or the withholding of any payment in connection with any lease or other agreement ("Agreement") pertaining to the Property. In addition, Grantor without Lender's prior written consent, shall (c) assign or allow a lien, security interest or other encumbrance to be placed upon Grantor's rights, title and interest in and to any Agreement or the amounts payable thereunder; or (d) terminate or cancel any Agreement except for the nonpayment of any sum or other material breach by the other party thereto. If Grantor receives at any time any written communication asserting a default by Grantor under an Agreement or purporting to emphase or cancel any Agreement communication asserting a default by Grantor under an Agreement or purporting to eminate or cancel any Agreement, Grantor shall promptly forward a copy of such communication (and any subsequent communications relating thereto) to
- 11. COLLECTION OF INDEBTEDNESS FROM THIRD PARTY. Lender shall be entitled to notify or require Grantor 11. COLLECTION OF INDEBTEDNESS FROM THIRD PARTY. Lender shall be entitled to notify or require Grantor to notify any third party (including, but not limited to, lessees, licensees, governmental authorities and insurance companies) to pay Lender any indebtedness or obligation owing to Grantor with respect to the Froperty (cumulatively owing to Grantor from these third parties until the giving of such notification. In the event that Grantor possesses or notification or if the instruments or other remittances with respect to the Indebtedness following the giving of such notification or if the instruments or other remittances constitute the prepayment of any Indebtedness or the payment of any insurance or condemnation proceeds, Grantor shall hold such instruments and other remittances in trust for Lender apart from its other property, endorse the instruments and other remittances to Lender, and immediately provide Lender with possession of the instruments and other remittances. Lender shall be entitled, but not required to collect (by legal proceedings or otherwise), extend the time for payment, compromise, exchange or release any obligor or collateral upon, proceedings or otherwise), extend the time for payment, compromise, exchange or release any obligor or collateral upon or otherwise settle any of the indebtedness whether or not an event of default exists under this Agreement. Lender shall not be liable to Grantor for any action, error, mistake, omission or delay pertaining to the actions described in this paragraph or any damages resulting therefrom.
- 12. USE AND MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY. Grantor shall take all actions and make any repairs needed to maintain the Property in good condition. Grantor shall not commit or permit any waste to be committed with respect to shall not make any alterations, additions or improvements to the Property without Lender's prior written consent. Without belonging to Lender, shall not be removed without Lender's prior written consent, and shall be made at Grantor's sole

13. LOSS OR DAMAGE. Grantor shall bear the entire risk of any loss, theft, destruction or damage (cumulatively Loss or Damage) to the Property or any portion thereof from any case whatsoever. In the event of any Loss or Damage, Grantor shall, at the option of Lender, repair the affected Property to its previous condition or pay or cause to be paid to Lender the decrease in the fair market value of the affected Property.

LP-6501 © FormAtion Technologies, inc. (12/27/94) (800) 937-3799

P	ığı	3	ď	8		1.11
---	-----	---	---	---	--	------

UNOFFICIAL (

(c) allows the Property to be damaged, destroyed, lost or stolen in any material respect;

(d) seeks to revoke, terminate or otherwise limit its liability under any guaranty to Lender;

(e) allow goods to be used on, transported or stored on the Property, the possession, transportation, or use of which,

23. RIGHTS OF LENDER ON DEFAULT. If there is a default under this Mortgage, Lender shall be entitled to is illegal; or 23. HIGHTS OF LENDER ON DEFAULT. II there is a descut under this mongage. Contains a secure of the following remedies without notice or demand (except as required by law):

(a) to declare the Obligations immediately due and payable in full;

(b) to collect the outstanding Obligations with or without resorting to judicial process: (c) to require Grantor to deliver and make available to Lender any personal property constituting the Property at a

place reasonably convenient to Grantor and Lender,

(d) to collect all of the rents, issues, and profits from the Property from the date of default and thereafter; (e) to apply for and obtain the appointment of a receiver for the Property without regard to Grantor's financial condition or solveney the adequate of the Dranature course the natural of solveney the adequate of the Dranature course the natural of solveney the adequate of the Dranature course the natural of the Dranature course the nature of the nature of the nature of the nature course of the nature of th condition or solvency, the adequacy of the Property to secure the payment or performance of the Obligations, or the existence of any waste to the Property;

existence or any master to the company.

(f) to foreclose this Mortgage;
(g) to set-off Grant of Obligations against any amounts due to Lender including, but not limited to, monies, including the country maintained with Lender; and deposit accounts maintained with Lender; and

(h) to exercise all other rights available to Lender under any other written agreement or applicable law. instruments, and deposit accounts maintained with Lender, and

Lender's rights are cumulative and may be exercised together, separately, and in any order. In the event that Lender institutes an action seeking the recovery of any of the Property by way of a prejudgment remedy in an action against Grantor, Grantor waives the posting of any bond which might otherwise be required.

- 24. WAIVER OF HOMESTEAD AND OTHER RIGHTS. Grantor hereby waives all homestead or other exemptions to
- 25. SATISFACTION. Upon the payment and performance in full of the Obligations, Lender will execute and deliver to Grantor those documents that may be required to release this Mortgage of record. Grantor shall be responsible to pay any costs of recordation
- 26. APPLICATION OF FORECLOSURE PROCEEDS. The proceeds from the foreclosure of this Mortgage and the sale of the Property shall be applied in the following manner: first, to the payment of any sheriff's fee and the satisfaction of its expenses and costs; then to reimburse Lender for its expenses and costs of the sale or in connection with securing, or its expenses and costs; then to reimburse Lender for its expenses and costs of the Property, (including, or preserving and maintaining the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, (including, preserving and maintaining the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, seeking or cotaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property.
- 27. REIMBURSEMENT OF AMOUNTS EXPENDED by LENDER. Upon demand, Grantor shall immediately reimburse Lender for all amounts (including attorneys tees and legal expenses) expended by Lender in the performance of any action required to be taken by Grantor or the exercise of any right or remedy of Lender under this performance of any action required to be taken by Grantor or the highest rate described in any Obligation or the highest rate Mortgage, together with interest thereon at the lower of the highest rate described in any Obligation or the definition allowed by law from the date of payment until the date of reimburst ment. These sums shall be included in the definition allowed by law from the date of payment until the date of reimbursument. These sums shall be included in the definition of Objections berning and shall be control by the interest control by of Obligations herein and shall be secured by the interest granted herein.
- 28. APPLICATION OF PAYMENTS. All payments made by or or behalf of Grantor may be applied against the amounts paid by Lender (including attorneys' fees and legal expenses) in connection with the exercise of its rights or remarked by Lender (including attorneys' fees and legal expenses) in connection with the exercise of its rights or remarked in this Mortgage and then to the narment of the remaining Obligations in whatever order Lander amounts paid by Lender uncluding audineys less and legal expenses) in Collegations in Whatever order Lender remedies described in this Mortgage and then to the payment of the remaining Obligations in whatever order Lender
- 29. POWER OF ATTORNEY. Grantor hereby appoints Lender as its attorney-in-fact to endorse Grantor's name on incharge and other documents not single to the Obligations or indebtodages. all instruments and other documents pertaining to the Obligations or indebtedness. In addition, Lender shall be entitled, but not required to perform any order or execute any document manifest to be taken or control by the notion of the control o but not required, to perform any action or execute any document required to be taken or executed by Grantor under this Mortgage. Lender's performance of such action or execute any document required to be taken or executed by Grantor under this Mortgage. Lender's performance of such action or execution of such documents stall not relieve Grantor from any Obligation or cure any default under this Mortgage. The powers of attorney described in this caragraph are coupled with an interest and are irrevocable.
- 30. SUBROGATION OF LENDER. Lender shall be subrogated to the rights of the holder of any previous lien, security interest or encumbrance discharged with funds advanced by Lender regardless of whether these liens, security an interest and are irrevocable.
- 31. COLLECTION COSTS. If Lender hires an attorney to assist in collecting any amount due or enforcing any right. interests or other encumbrances have been released of record. or remedy under this Mortgage, Grantor agrees to pay Lender's reasonable attorneys' fees and costs.
- 32. PARTIAL RELEASE. Lender may release its interest in a portion of the Property by executing and recording one or more partial releases without affecting its interest in the remaining portion of the Property. Except as provided in paragraph 25, nothing herein shall be deemed to obligate Lender to release any of its interest in the Property.
- 33. MODIFICATION AND WAIVER. The modification or waiver of any of Grantor's Chilgations or Lender's rights under this Mortgage must be contained in a writing signed by Lender. Lender may perform any of Grantor's Obligations or delay or fail to exercise any of its rights without causing a waiver of those Obligations or rights. A waiver on one occasion shall not constitute a waiver on any other occasion. Grantor's Obligations under this Mortgage shall not be affected if I ander amende compromises exchanges fails to exercise impairs or releases any of the Obligations occasion shall not consultie a warver on any other occasion. Grantor's Obligations under this mongage shall not be affected if Lender amends, compromises, exchanges, fails to exercise, impairs or releases any of the Obligations belonging to any Grantor, third party or any of its rights against any Grantor, third party or the Property.
- 34. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Mortgage shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Grantor and Lender and their respective successors, assigns, trustees, receivers, administrators, personal representatives, legatees and devisees.

34. SUCCESSOIS, assigns, trustees,		5
Lender and their respective successors, assigns, trustees,	Page 4 of 8	
and devisees.		
U-8.531 & Formation Yechnologies, Inc. (12/27/94) (800) 837-3799		
[64] 201 © Louis Box. January		



Property of County Clerk

UNOFFICIAL COP ILLINOIS State of SS. SS. COOK County of County of a notary. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me Schlichting cubic in and for said County in the State aloresaid, DO this ______ HERERY CERTIFY that _____ CARLO SCIANNO and LISA SCIANNA, his Wife. HEREBY CERTIFY that personally known to me to be the same person s _subscribed to the foregoing whose name 5 instrument, appeared before me this day in person and _the y_ acknowledged that on behalf of the sealed and delivered the said instrument as their_ free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes herein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this _day of . 21st_day of -Notary Public Notary zublic Commission expires: -Commission expires: OFFICE SEA MARK SCHEDULE A NOTARY AFF OF ILLINOIS The stress of the Property (Fasplica He) is: 1110 Wexford Ct. Des Plaines, IL

Permanent Index No.(s):

J3-36-308-005

The legal description of the Property is:

Lot 5 in Block 2 in Kylemore Greens Suldivision, being a Subdivision of Lot 2 in the Northwest Water Commission Resubdivision of the Northwest Water Commission Subdivision, Decument No. 26578747 of part of the West 1/2 of Section 36, Township 42 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded March 9, 1990 as Document No. 90107361 and Certificates of Correction recorded March 14, 1990 as Document No. 90117361 and June 13, 1990 as Document No. 90280431 in Cook County, IL.

SCHEDULE B

....

Daniel N. Kadjan, 19 W. Jackson Blvd., Chicago, Il 60604

This instrument was prepared by: After recording return to Lender.

LP-2.501 & Formulation Technologies, Inc. (12/27/94) (800) 937-3730

- 35. NOTICES. Any notice or other communication to be provided under this Mortgage shall be in writing and sent to the parties at the addresses described in this Mortgage or such other address as the parties may designate in writing from time to time. Any such notice so given and sent by certified mail, postage prepaid, shall be deemed given three (3) days after such notice is sent and on any other such notice shall be deemed given when received by the person to whom such notice is being given.
- 36. SEVERABILITY. If any provision of this Mortgage violates the law or is unenforceable, the rest of the Mortgage shall continue to be valid and enforceable.
- 37. APPLICABLE LAW. This Mortgage shall be governed by the laws of the state where the Property is located. Grantor consents to the jurisdiction and venue of any court located in such state.
- 38. MISCELLANEOUS. Grantor and Lender agree that time is of the essence. Grantor waives presentment, demand for payment, notice of dishonor and protest except as required by law. All references to Grantor in this Mortgage shall include all persons signing below. If there is more than one Grantor, their Obligations shall be joint and several. Grantor hereby waives any right to trial by jury in any civil action arising out of, or based upon, this Mortgage or the Property securing this Mortgage. This Mortgage and any related documents represent the complete integrated understanding between Grantor and Lender pertaining to the terms and conditions of those documents.
 - 39. ADDITIONAL TERMS.

BUSINESS FURPOSE. Mortgagor represents and agrees that the proceeds of the Note will be used for business purposes and that the Promissory Note and this Mortgage are exampt from limitations upon lawful interest, pursuant to the terms of Section 205/4 of Chapter 815 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes.

Grantor acknowledges that Grantor has read, understands, Dated:	and agrees to the terms and conditions of this Mortgage.
GRANTOR: Sople Scape	GRANTOR
GRANTOR:	GPAPITOR:
LISA SCIANNA GRANTOR:	GRANTOR:
GRANTOR:	GRANTOR:

		<i>-</i>	
December 21	19 95	Des Plaines	IL. (State)
**		(02)	
1110 Wexford Court	, Des Plaines, IL	ty Mariss)	genther drankram of prokty steps property serve.
1. BORROWER'S PRO	OMISE TO PAY In that I have received, I promise	to pay U.S. 5 100,000.00	(this amount is called
In return for a los "normal"), plus interes:	in that I have received, I promise, to the order of the Lender. The	Lender isERNIE_KUMEN	[understand
branches he		savoge who takes this Note by	transfer and who is entitled to
TATALOG MENTALIS UNGER W	nsfer this Note. The Lender or a his Note is called the "Note Holde		
2. INTEREST	serred on unpaid principal until t	he full amount of principal has	been paid. I will pay interest at a
yearly ate of	required by this Section 2 is the	e rate I will pay both before a	nd after any default described in
Section (, c) of this Note	•		•
3. PAYN EN TS (A) I' are not Pla	ace of Payments	1.	
1	ALCONOMINATED IN CAMPAGE PROPERTY.	Views) Month -Veck	December 28.
I will make my or 1995. I will make the	southly payments on the rugickers payments every mouth until in a payment cvery mouth until in a swe under this Note. My ma	have paid all of the principal a	on December 28, and interest and any other charges to interest before principal. If, on these amounts in full on that date.
which is called the "mat I will make my d	Kantaly payments 165 Å1	gonquin Road, Barring	ton Hi (15) 16
(B) Amount o() Wy #86(ff(¥p2)	Monthly Payers as each will be in the amount of U.S.	3. S . 961.54	***
4. BORROWER'S R	IGHT TO PREPAY to make payments of prin ipal	at any time before they are di	se. A payment of principal only is it is that I am doing so.
			payment charge. The Note Holder fer this Note. If I make a partial y payment unless the Note Holder
	DC CHANGE	~ / / / /	
5. LOAN CHARGE: If a law, which or other loan charges such loan charge shall already collected from	S applies to this loan and which se collected or to be collected in or the collected by the amount necess	sary to reduce the charge to its mits will be refunded to use it t Note or by making a dire t	nally interpreted so that the interest I tike permitted limits, then: (i) any spent e permitted limit; and (ii) any spent ie Note Holder may choose to make to yment to me. If a refund reduced
principal, the resocial	FAILURE TO PAY AS REQ	UIRED	1/6
(A) Late Char	ma for i ivertur l'atturble	ount of any MENNITY payment by	the end
overdue payment of p	weekl the full amount of each MICHARY	y payment on the date it is due. I	will be in default.

If I am to default, the Note Holder may send me a written notice telling me that if I do not pay the overductmount by a certain date, the Note Holder may require me to pay immediately the full amount of principal which has not been paid and all the interest that I owe on that amount. That date must be at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed to me.

Even if sit a time when I am in default, the Note Holder does not require me to pay immediately in full as described (D) No Waiter By Note Holder above, the Note Helder will still have the right to do so if I am in default at a later time.

If the Note Holder has required me to pay immediately in full as described above, the Note Holder will have the right to be paid back by me for all of its costs and expenses in enforcing this Note to the extent not prohibited by applicable law. Those expenses include, for example, reasonable attorneys' fees.

Unless applicable law requires a different method, any notice that must be given to me under this Note will be given 7. GIVING OF NOTICES by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to me at the Property Address above or at a different address if ! give the

Any notice that must be given to the Note Holder under this Note will be given by mailing it by first class rail to the Note Holder a notice of my different address. Note Holder at the address stated in Section 3(A) above or at a different address if 1 am given a notice of that different address

HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MARK A SCHLICHTING OFFICIAL SEAL

O CO CAT

[Sign Original Only]

(1552)

([1:35)

(lss2). weard

10. UNIFORM SECURED NOTE means the right to require the Mete Holder to give notice to other persons that amounts due have not been paid. "Presentment" means the right to require the Note Holder to demand payment of amounts due. "Notice of dishonor" I and any other person who has obligations under this Mete waive the rights of presentment and notice of dishonor.

the aspiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument for ower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. It Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to period a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Il Lender exercises this option. Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall

exercised by Lender is exercise is prohibited by sederal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent. Lender may, at its option, require dats torreleast to bloe et transferred (or il a deneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Transler of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or

immediate payment in full of all amounts I owe under this Mote. Some of those conditions are described as follows: which I make in this Mole. That Security Instrument describes how and under what conditions I may be required to make same date as this Note, protects the Note Hoider from possible leases which might result if I do not keep the promises to the Note Holder under this Note, a Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), dated the This Mote is a uniform instrument with limited variations in some jurisdictions. In addition to the protections given

one of us may be required to pay all of the amounts owed under this Note. may enforce its rights under this Note against each person individually or against all of us together. This means that any guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note, is also obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note. The Note Holder of this Note is also obligated to do these things. Any person who takes over these obligations, including the obligations of a made in this Note, including the promise to pay the full amount owed. Any person who is a guarantor, surety or endorser If more than one person signs this Mote, each person is fully and personally obligated to keep all of the promises

8. OBLICATIONS OF PERSONS UNDER THIS NOTE

WITHESS THE HAN WAS AND SEALCH OF THE UNDERSIGNED

without farther notice or demand on Borrower.